375





कुलसचिव कार्यालय

लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय लखनऊ—226007

संदर्भ	संख्या
n .	5

संशोधित कार्यालय ज्ञाप

कृपया कुलसचिव कार्यालय के पत्रांक संख्या 14584—639 दिनांक 25.05.2015 का सन्दर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें। जो कि लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय में अध्यनरत छात्र/छात्राओं से सामान्य पाठ्यकमों एवं स्ववित्त पोषित पाठ्यकमों के अन्तर्गत शुल्क वृद्धि अध्यादेश वित्तीय वर्ष 2015—16 से लागू किये जाने के सम्बन्ध में प्रेषित किया गया था, उसमें संशोधित किया गया है।

अतः संशोधित शुल्क अध्यादेशं की प्रति संलग्न कर आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित की जा रही है।

संलग्नकः यथोक्त

(डाo अखिलेश मिश्रा) कुलसचिव

संख्या : 22 \$ 44 -22 0 4 दिनांक : 07 | 07 | 2015 प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित :-

01— निजी सचिव कुलपित को, मा० कुलपित जी के सूचनार्थ।

02- वैयक्तिक सहायक प्रतिकुलपित को, प्रतिकुलपित जी के सूचनार्थ।

03- अधिष्ठाता, समस्त संकाय / विभागाध्यक्ष समस्त संकाय, ल0वि०वि०।

04- वित्त अधिकारी, ल0वि0वि0।

05— निदेशक, आई०पी०पी०आर०,ल०वि०वि० को जनहित में प्रकाशनार्थ प्रेषित।

06— डा० आर०के० सिंह, समन्वयक स्नातक, परास्नातक एवं पी०एच०डी० प्रवेश 2015—16 ल0वि०वि०।

√ 07— इंचार्ज वेवसाइट, ल0वि0वि0।

08- निजी सचिव, कुलसचिव ल0वि0वि0।

09- उपकुलसचिव (प्रवेश)

10- अधीक्षक, कैशियर कार्यालय ल0वि0वि0।

अ)।) कुलसचिव





ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FACULTY OF ARTS, SCIENCE, COMMERCE, LAW, EDUCATION AND FINE ARTS

Fees Payable to the University are classified under the following heads in the faculty of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education and Fine Arts from the session 2015-2016 and onwards.

Enrolment fee

Tuition fee (b)

Cultural Activities fee (c)

(d) Delegacy fee

Student Union fee

(e) Hostel fee including Electricity

Games fee (g)

Library fee (h)

Examination fee

Laboratory fee (I)

Development fee (k)

Admission fee

Poor Student Fund (m)

Student Medical Relief. Fund

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University. (Including Associated and Constituent Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education and Fine Arts)

General Students

Rs. 1000/-

Foreign Students (ii)

Rs: 10000/-

1. FACULTY OF ARTS:

SI.	Head	B.A. (Annual)	M.A. (Semester)	Ph.D. (Annual)	D. Lit. (Annual)	D.P.A. (Annual)	D.F.A. (Annual)	M. Phil (Annual)	B.L.I. Sc. (Annual)
No.		() Limited		1 1	600	300	300	500	300
1.	Admission Fee	300	250	500	500	125	125	125	125
2.	Games Fee	125	100	125	125	200	200	400	300
_	Library Fee	200	200	400	400	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1092	4284	2604
3.	Tuition Fee	1470	1092	4284	4284	1092	75	75	75
4.	Student Union Fee	75	37	75	75	75	50	50	50
5.	The same of the sa	50	25	50	50	50	9.0	200	200
6.	Delegacy Fee	200	100	200	200	200	200		2400
7.	Poor Student Fund	-	1800	3600	3600	2400	2400	3600	1000
8.	Examination Fee	2400	500	1000	1000	900	900	1000	The second second
9.	Development Fee	900	50	100	100	100	100	100	100
10.	Cultural Activities	100	16		- 45	200	200	200	200
n.	Student Medical	200	200 (in 1" and 3"	200	200	200	200	1	1
11.	Relief. Fund		semester)			25	25	25	25
12.	Identity Card Fee	25	25		25	5667	5667	10559	7379
13.	Total Total	6045	4379		10559	The second second second	1002	4068	2424
_	Govt. Aid in	1326	1002	4068	4068	1002	1002	4000	
14.	Tuition Fee			6491	6491	4665	4665	6491	4955
15.	Paid by Student + Additional Fee if any	4719	3377	6491	0431	- 1000			

Sl. No.	Head	PG Diploma in Translation	PG Diploma in Linguistic	PG Diploma in Public Administration
1.	Admission Fee	300	300	300
2.	Games Fee	125	125	125
3.	Library Fee	200	200	200
4.	Tuition Fee	1092	1092	1092
5.	Student Union Fee	75	75	75
6,	Delegacy Fee	50	50	50
7.	Poor Student Fund	200	200	200
8.	Examination Fee	2400	2400	2400
9.	Development Fee	900	900	900
10.	Cultural Activities Fee	100	- 100	100
11.	Student Medical R. Fund	200	200	200
12.	Identity Cord Fee	25	- 25	2.5
	Total	5667	5667	566
13.	Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee	2854	2854	285
14.		2813	2813	281
15.	Paid by Student + Additional Fee if any	2613	2010	

Additional Fee

A. Candidates offering Tourism as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 7500/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 4500+Development Fee Rs. 3000)

B. Candidates offering Jyotir Vigyan as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 3000/- per

session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 1800+Development Fee Rs. 1200)

C. Candidates offering Home Science Or Geography as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 7500/- each subject. Per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 4500+Development Fee

D. Candidates offering Mass Communication & Video Production as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 10000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 5500+Development

Fee Rs. 4500)

E. Candidates offering Physical Education as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 10000/per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 5500+Development Fee Rs. 4500)

F. Candidates offering Criminology as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3200+Development Fee Rs. 2800)

G. Candidates offering Police Science as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3200+Development Fee Rs. 2800)

H. Candidates offering Rural Development as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3200+Development Fee Rs. 2800)

An additional fee of Rs. 3000/- per Semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the

Social Work subject at Post Graduate level.

J. Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 750/- per subject per session for undergraduate classes and for Post Graduate will be charged Rs. 1500/- per session and for M. Phil./Ph.D./D. Lit Student the fee shall be Rs. 3000/- per session.



K. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee.

L. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D. Lit. thesis will be charged Rs. 11000/-

M. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one Theory paper in M.A./M. Phil

N. Computer Practical Lab fee will be charged @ Rs. 5000/- per session from BLI Sc students.

O. M.A. Statistics: Computer fee will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester for each student.

The total fee will be charged per session from Oriental Studies students as given below.

1.	Dabir-e-Mahir	Rs. 1649/-
2.	Alim	Rs. 1649/-
3.	Dabir-e-Kamil	Rs. 2149/-
4.	Fazil-e-Adab (Shia/ Sunni)	Rs. 2149/-
5.	Fazil-e-Tafsir (Shia/ Sunni)	Rs. 2149/-
6.	Shastri	Rs. 1649/-
7.	Acharya	Rs. 2149/-
	* *************************************	

Proficiency for fee examination including Tuition . fee French/German/Russian/Arabic/Persian/Urdu/Sanskrit/Chiness/Tibetan/Modern Arabic/Modern Persian shall be Rs. 4000/- (Tuition fee 2500+Exam fee Rs. 1500) per session for students already taken admission in any other courses.

Q. Tuition fee including examination fee for Diplomas in French/German/Russian/Chiness/Tibetan shall be Rs. 3000/- Tuition Rs. 1500+1500 Exam per session for students already taken admission in any other courses.

R. An additional fee of Rs 1000/- per semester will charged from the candidates who offering the

M.P.A. subject in semester I and II only. S. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit students shall be charged once only at the time

of admission in concerned programme. T. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization

U. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper. V. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as

infrastructure facility fee per year. W. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates.

X. Miscellaneous fees related to examination head is enclosed at Annexure 'A'

Additional Note

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.

2. FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Sl. No.	Head	B.Sc. (Annual)	M.Sc. (Sem.)	M. Phil. (Annual)	Ph.D. (Annual)	D.Sc. (Annual)
1.	Admission Fee	300	250	500	500	500
2.	Games Fee	125	100	125	125	125
3.	Library Fee	200	200	400	400	400
n 4.	Tuition Fee	1470	1092	4284	4284	4284
5.	Student Union Fee	75	37	75	75	75
	Delegacy Fee	50	25	50	50	50
6.	Poor Student Fund	200	100	200	200	200
7.		3600	3600	4800	4800	2400
8.	Examination Fee	900	500	1000	1000	1000
9.	Development Fee	- Andrews -	50	100	100	100
10.	Cultural Activities Fee	100	30	30830		
11.	Student Medical R. Fund	200	200 (in 1 st and 3 rd sem.)	200	200	200
12.	Identity Card Fee	25	25	25	25	25
13.	Total	7245	6179	11759	11759	9359
14.	Govt. Aid in Tuition	1326	1002	4068	4068	4068
	Fee	7010	2100	7691	7691	5291
15.	Paid by Student + Additional Fee if any	5919	5177	7691	7031	347

Additional Fee

- A. Candidates offering computer science as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 5000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3000+Development Fee Rs. 2000)
- B. Candidates offering Electronics as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee. Rs. 3500+Development Fee Rs. 2500)
- C. Candidates offering "Genetics and Genomics" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 30000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee. Rs. 20000 +Development Fee Rs. 10000)
- D. Candidates offering "Nanotechnology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 15000/- per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee Rs. 9000+Development Fee Rs. 6000)
- E. Candidates offering "Materials Science" as one of the S.F. Subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 15000/- per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 9000+Development Fee Rs. 6000)
- F. Candidates offering "Bio-Technology" as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs. 40000/- per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee Rs. 24000+Development Fee Rs. 16000)
- G., Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- per subject per session from under graduate students extra.
- H. An additional fee of Rs. 2500/- will be charged from the candidates who offering the Geology subject at under graduate level.
- Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. in the subjects Zoology, Botany, Physics and Geology will be charged Rs. 1500/- per semester. And M.Phil/PhD.DSc. will be charged Rs. 3000/- per annum.

4 | Page

My A

- 26)
- J. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. Chemistry will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester and M. Phil/PhD./DSc. will be charged Rs. 4500/- per annum.
- K. Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. Bio Chemistry will be charged Rs. 9000/- per semester. And M.Phil/PhD./BSc. will be charged Rs. 7500/- per annum.
- L. An additional fee of Rs. 1200/- per semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the Zoology, Botany and Geology subject at post graduate level.
- M. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.Sc. Thesis will be charged of Rs. 11000/-
- N. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Sc./M.Phil.
- O. Computer practical fee will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester from M.Sc. Statistics students.
- P. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit students shall be charged once only at the time of admission in concerned programme.
- Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also)
- R. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper.
- S. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee per year.
- T. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from General/OBC candidates and Rs.300/- from SC/ST candidates.

Additional Note

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.

3. FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SI. No.	Head	M.A. (Semester)	B.Ed. (Annual)	M.Ed. (Semester)	Ph.D. (Annual)	D.Lit. (Annual)
1.	Admission Fee	250	500	250	500	500
2.	Games Fee	100	200	100	125	125
3.	Library Fee	200	200	200	400	400
_	Tuition Fee	1092	2604	4284	4284	4284
4.	Student Union Fee	37	75	- 37	75	75
5.		25	50	50	50	50
6.	Poor Student Fund	100	200	100	200	200
7.	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWIND TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN	2400	2400	3600	3600	3600
8.	Examination Fee	3250	10000	1500	1000	1000
9.	Development Fee	50	100	50	100	100
10	Cultural Activities Fee Student Medical R. Fund	200 (in 1st and 3rd semester)	200 (in 1st and 3rd semester)	200	200	200
12.	Identity-Card Fee	25	25	25	. 25	25
13.	Total	7729	16554	10396	10559	10559
14.	Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee	1002	2388	1194	4068	4068
15.	Paid by Student + additional Fee if any	6727	14166	9202	6491	6491

12/05/15 Anno

do13.5.15



Additional Fee

A. Laboratory fee will be charged of Rs. 2000/- per subject per session from B.Ed. students.

B. Laboratory fee will be charged of Rs. 2000/- per semester from M.A. Education/M.Ed. Rs. 4000/per session from Ph.D./D.Lit./B.Ed. Students.

C. The Teaching Practice and Internship fee will be charged of Rs. 3000/- per session from the B.Ed.

D. Examination fee for the evaluation of the Ph.D./D.Lit. thesis will be charged of Rs. 11000/-Students.

E. Examination fee for the evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra, who offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.A./M.Ed./M.Phil

F. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization

G. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper.

H. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee per year.

I. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from General/OBC candidates and Rs.300/- from SC/ST candidates.

4. FACULTY OF COMMERCE

Sl. No.	Head	B.Com. (Annual)	M.Com. (Semester)	Ph.D. (Annual)	D.Lit. (Annual)
		300	250	500	500
1.	Admission Fee		100	125	125
2.	Games Fee	125	200	400	400
3.	Library Fee	200		4284	4284
4.	Tuition Fee	1470	1092	75	75
5.	Student Union Fee	75	37	50	50
» 6.	Delegacy Fee	50	25	200	200
7.	Poor Student Fund	200	100		3600
8.	Examination Fee	3000	1800	3600	1000
9.	Development Fee	3500	3025	1000	1000
	Cultural Activities Fee	100	50	100	3330
10	Student Medical R. Fund	200	200 (in 1st and 3rd semester)	200	200
		25	25	25	25
12.	Identity Card Fee	9245	6904	10559	1055
13.	Total	9245		10.00	406
14.	Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee	1326	1002	4068	
15.	Paid by Student + additional Fee if any.	7919	5902	6491	649



5. FEE STRUCTURE (PER SEMESTER) IN M.B.A. PROGRAMME

8

1. M.B.A. PER SEMESTER:-

(T)	Tuition Fee	Rs. 11113/-
(II)	Examination	Rs. 5000/-
(III)	University Dues	Rs. 887/-
*(IV)	Development Fee	Rs. 20000/-
(V)	Subject Fee	Rs. 10000/-
(VI)	Computer	Rs. 3000/-
Total		Rs. 50000/-
Govt.	. Paid	Rs. 4000/-
Stude	ent Paid	Rs. 46000/-

ADDITIONAL FEE

- A. In addition, a refundable caution money of Rs. 5000/- shall be charged at the time of admission in MBA and refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or damages of the department property.
- B. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs. 11000/-
- C. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Gom/M.Phil.
- D. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of M.B.A. Course.
- The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.
- F. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also)
- G. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper.
- H. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility.fee per year.
- Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs. 600/- from General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates.

M

3/315

6. FACULTY OF LAW

		-		z
	×	ρ	۲	3
-	63		6	
-1			١.	
-1			a.	d

	SI. No.	Head *	LL.B. (Semester)	LL.M. (Semester)	Ph.D. (Annual)	LL.D. (Annual)
	1.	Admission Fee	300	500	500	500
	2.	Games Fee	100	100	125	125
rj.	3.	Library Fee	200	400	400	400
	4.	Tuition Fee	2375	2675	4284	4284
	5.	Student Union Fee	. 37	37	75	75
	6.	Delegacy Fee	25	25	50	50
	7.	Poor Student Fund	100	100	200	200
	8.	Examination Fee	2400	2640	4800	4800
	9.	Development Fee	450	500	1000	1000
	10	Cultural Activities Fee	50	50	100	100
	11.	Student Medical Relief Fund	200 (in 1st, 3rd and 5th semester)	200 (in 1st and 3st semester)	200	200
	12.	Identity Card Fee	25	25	25	25
	13.	Total	6262	7252	11759	11759
	14.	Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee	2340	2160	4068	4068
	15.	Paid by Student + additional fee if any	3922	5092	7691	7691

FACULTY OF LAW

ADDITIONAL FEE

A. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./LL.D. Thesis will be charged Rs.11000/-

B. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of LL.B./LL.M. Course.

C. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.

D. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization also)

E. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper.

F. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/LL.D student shall will be charged once only at the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee per year.

G. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates.

Herind Mangaria

don 13:5:15"



COLLEGE OF ARTS & CRAFTS, FACULTY OF FINE ARTS UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW (ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEE PRESCRIBED)

0

The fee payable to the college are classified under following heads from the session 2015-2016 and on wards.

- (A) Enrolment Fee
- (B) Tuition Fee
- (C) Cultural Activities Fee
- (D) Delegacy Fee
- (E) Hostel Fee
- (F) Hostel Electricity Fee
- (G) Games Fee
- (H) Library Fee
- (I) Examination Fee
- (J) Development Fee
- (K) Admission Fee
- (L) Poor Student Fund
- (M) Student Medical R. Fund

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University/College (including Associated Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education And Fine Arts.)

(a) General Students

ts. 1000/-

(b) Foreign Students

Rs. 10000/-

Sl. No.	Head	B.V.A (Regular)	B.V.A (S.F.)	Diploma (Regular)	Certificate (Regular)	M.V.A (S.F.) (per semester)	Ph.D. (Annual)
1.	Admission Fee	500	500	300	300	750	500
2.	Games Fee	125	150	125	125	100	125
3.	Library Fee	210	200	140	140	250	400
4.	Tution Fee	4284	13300	2400	2040	6650	4284
5.	Delegacy Fee	100	100	100	100	50	50
6.	Poor Student Fund Fee	200	200	200	200	100	200
7.	Examination Fee	2400	3180	1800	1200	1560	3600
8.	Development Fee	2000	4000	1300	1000	4000	1000
9.	Cultural Activities Fee	100	100	100	50	50	100
10	Student Medical R. Fund	200	200	200	200	200 (in 1 st and 3 ^{sd} semester)	200
11	Lab/Etc. Fee	3350	3350	3350		2650	
12	Subject Fee	1300	- 1300	1300		700	77
11.	Identity Card Fee	25	25	25	25	25	25
12.	Total	14794	26605	11340	5380	17085	10484
13.	Govt. Aid in Tuition Fee	2400		2100	1740		
14.	Paid by Student +	12394	26605	9240	3640	17085	10484

Timed de Jones Jones Janes Jan



ADDITIONAL FEE



- In addition, a refundable College caution money of Rs. 500/- and Library caution money of Rs. 500/- shall be charged at the time of admission in B.V.A./M.V.A./Diploma/Certificate Programmes and will be refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or damages of the department property.

 Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs. 11000/-
- B.
- The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/- per paper will be charged from student of C. M.B.A. Course.
- D. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.
- Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. E. organization also)
- F. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs.1000/- per paper.
- The examination fee-for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at G. the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as infrastructure facility fee per year.
- Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs. 600/- from H. General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates.



ANNEXURE 'A'



परीक्षा से सम्बन्धित विभिन्न शीर्षाकित मदों में परीक्षा से सम्बन्धित विभिन्न शुल्क

500/-	1000/-
	1000/-
300 /-	The second secon
3007	600/-
800/-	1600/-
600/-	1200/-
600/-	1200/-
1000/-	1000/-
1000+500	2000+1000
100	
निर्घारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार	निर्घारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार
निर्घारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार	निर्घारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार
निर्धारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार	निर्घारित परीक्षा शुल्क के अनुसार
600/-	1200/-
600/- 1200/-	1200/- 2400/-
	600/- 600/- 1000/- 1000+500 - 1000+500

Heimod Comb -

doy3.5.15



PRPOSED ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEE PRESCRIBED FOR U. P. STATE UNIVERSITIES FACULTY OF ARTS, SCIENCE, COMMERCE, LAW AND EDUCATION SELF-FINANCE COURSES (2015-2016)

FACULTY OF ARTS (U.G. & DIPLOMA)

Sl. No.	Name of Courses	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Misc. Fee	Development Fee	Total	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9
1.	M.A. Biostatistics/Statistics	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
2.	Masters Community Medicine & Public Health	6000	3000	887	3113	13000	per semester
3.	M.A. Criminology & Criminal Justice Administration	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
4.	M.A. Defence Studies	5000	3000	887	3113	12000	per semester
5.	M.A. French	1500	3000	887	613	6000	per semester
6.	M.A. Geography	8000	3000	887	~ 4113	16000	per semester
7.	M.A. Home Science	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
8.	M.A. Jyotir Vigyan	2500	3000	887	1613	8000	per semester
9.	M.A. Population Education & Rural Development	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
10.	M.A. Women Studies	4000	3000	887	2113	10000	per semester
11.	M.A. Human Consciousness & Yogic Science	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
12.	MLI. Sc., MLI. Sc.,	8000	3000	887	6113	18000	per semester
13.	Masters Business Economics	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
14.	Masters Hospital & Health Care Administration	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
15.	Masters Journalism & Mass Comm.	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
16.	Masters Public Administration	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
17.	Masters Public Health	15000	3000	887	11113	. 30000	per semester
18.	Masters Tourism Administration	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
19.	PG Diploma Applied Ethics	5000	3000	1750	2250	12000	per annum
20.	PG Diploma Archaeology & Museology	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
21.	PG Diploma Counseling & Communication	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
22.	PG Diploma Disaster Relief and Rehabilitation	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
23.	PG Diploma Electronic Media & Film Production	10000	3000	1750	5250	20000	per annum
24.	PG Diploma Forensic Science	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
25.	PG Diploma Front Office Management	3000	3000	887	1113	8000	per semester
26.	PG Diploma HIV AIDS & Family Life Education	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
27.	PG Diploma Hospital & Healthcare Administration	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
28.	PG Diploma Human Resource and Management	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
29.	PG Diploma Human Resource Development	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum

VINOSHS PROPILIS

1 2/M2



1	1	-	5	0	1
1	ľ	1	4)
V	L	_	٤	1	

30.	PG Diploma Human Resource Development and Organizational Behavior	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
31.	PG Diploma Management of NGOs	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
32.	PG Diploma Media Writing	10000	3000	1750	5250	20000	per annum
33.	PG Diploma Public Relations &	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
34.	PG Diploma Rural Management	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
35.	PG Diploma Social Duties and Human	4000	3000	1750	1250	10000	per annum
36.	PG Diploma Travel Management	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
37.	PG Diploma Vastu Shastra	5000	3000	1750	3113	12000	per annum
38.	PG Diploma Naturopathic Science &Yoga	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
39.	Advance Diploma Clinical Nutrition and Dietics	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
40.	Advance Diploma Fashion Designing	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
41.	Advance Diploma Food Processing	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
42.	Diploma Airline Ticketing & CRS	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
43.	Diploma Democracy and Governance	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
44.	Diploma Food Production	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
45.	Diploma Health and Hygiene	8000	3000	1750	3250	16000	per annum
46.	M.A. MIH/AIH/Political Science/ Economics	3000	3000	887	1113	8000	per semester
47.	Masters Social Work	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
48.	M.Com. Applied Economics	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
49.	M.Com. Commerce	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
50.	Masters Business Law	10000	3000	887	6113	20000	per semester
51.	MLPM	10000	3000	887	6113	20000	per semester
52,	M.Sc. Biostatistics/Statistics	8000	3000	887	4113	16000	per semester
53.	M.Sc. Electronics	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
54.	M.Sc. Environmental Science	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
55.	M.Sc. Mass Communication in Science & Technology	9000	3000	887	5113	18000	per semester
56.	M.Sc. Microbiology	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
57.	M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
58.	M.Sc. Plant Science	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
59.	M.Sc. Renewable Energy	12000	3000	887	6113	22000	per semester
60.	Masters Total Quality Management	20000	3000	1750	15250	40000	per annum
61.	PG Diploma Quality Management	10000	3000	1750	5250	20000	per annum
62.	PG Diploma Remote Sensing and GIS	10000	3000	887	6113	20000	per semester
63.	Masters Event Management	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
64.	BBA	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
65.	BBA (IB)	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
56.	BBA (MS)	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
67.	BBA (Tourism)	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
68.	BHM (Hotel Management)	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
69.	LL.B. (Hons)	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester

12 Opmod July 15

1 2/12/5. 15.



70.	B.Sc. Physics, Mathematics & Computer Science	11000	3000	1750	5850	21600	per annum
71.	B.Sc. Physics, Mathematics & Electronics	12000	3000	1750	5850	22600	per annum
72.	BCA	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
73.	B.A. (Hons) English	9000	3000	1750	3750	17500	per annum
74.	B.A. (Hons) Public Policy	4000	3000	887	1613	9500	per semester
75.	B.A Social Work/ Police Science /Rural Development	5000	3000	1750	2250	12000	per annum
76.	Bachelor of Public Health	8000	3000	887	6113	18000	per semester
77.	B.Com. (Hons)	15000	3000	887	11113	30000	per semester
78.	B.Com. (Self Financed)	14000	3000	1750	6250	25000	per annum
79.	BLI .Sc.	3500	3000	887	1613	9000	per semester
80.	M.P.A. Master in Public Administration	4500	3000	887	2613	11000	per semester
81.	PG Post Graduated Diploma in Rural Management	4000	3000	887	2113	10000	per semester

Note:-

- In addition there will be an annual Computer/Lab fee of Rs.4000/in Programmes having Computer/Lab requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Diploma Programmes.
- In addition there will be an annual Computer fee of Rs.2000/in Programmes having Computer requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Programmes
- Back Paper/Improvement Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper
- 4. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee,
- The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30
 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided
 He/She has not attended the classes.

Additional Note

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.

Note :-

- 1. Back Paper/Improvement Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper
- 2. In Under Graduate Courses Lab Ree will be charged Rs. 2000/- Per Subject extra
- A caution money shall be charged of Rs. 5000/- at the time of admission once time only from the students of M.Sc. in Bio-Technology & refundable after declaration of the final year result with in 30 days if no loss or damages of the department property.
- 4. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee.



SL No.	Name of Courses	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Misc. Fee	Develop ment Fee	Lab./Etc. Fee	Total	Remarks
1.	MBA(IB)/MBA (ME)MBA (FC)MBA(CM)/MBA (MS)	50000	3600	887	15113	Comp. 4000 placement Activity 2000	75600	Per Semester
2.	M.B.A. (RM)/ M.B.A. (HR&IR) M.B.A. (AB)/ M.B.A. (RDM)/	30000	3600	887	12113	Comp. 3000 placement Activity 1000	50600	Per Semester

ADDITIONAL FEE:-

A caution money shall be charged of Rs. 5000/- at the time of admission once time only from the (A) students of all course of I.M.S. and refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days if no loss or damages of the I.M.S. property.

Back Paper/Improvement fee per paper Rs. 1000/-

(B) University dues means the fee in sub head as Admission fee, Games fee, Lib. Fee, Student Union fee, (C) Delegacy fee, Poor student fund, Cultural Activities fee, Student medical Relief Fund.

Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee. (D)

Additional Note

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30 days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not attended the classes.

Department of English and Modern European Languages Add on (Self-Finance Courses)

SL No.	Name of the Course	Tuition fee	Exam fee	Tour fee	Study material fee	Total	Duration
1.	Certificate course for proficiency in English language	6500	1500	2000		10000	Six Months
2.	Certificate course in Journalism in English	6500	1500	2000	-	10000	Six Months
3.	Certificate course in Creative writing in English	6500	1500	2000	-	10000	Six Months
4.	Certificate course in Theatre and Film Studies	6500	1500	2000	1000	11000	
5,	Certificate course in Soft Skills and Personality Development	6500	1500	2000		10000	Six Months
6	- to to the total and Caudles	6500	1500	2000	1000	11000	
7.	Diploma course in American Studies	8500	1500	2000	1000	13000	Six Months

1. Enrollment fee Rs. 1000/- will be charged for applicants other than Lucknow University and Associated Degree College Students.





FACULTY OF ARTS (U.G./P.G.)

Sl. No.	Name of Courses	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Misc. Fee	Development Fee	Total	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9
1.	M. Phil Hindi / AIH / Political Science / Public Administration / Social work / English / Sociology & Sanskrit	6500	3000	887	3113	13500	per semester
2.	M. PEd	14000	3000	887	7113	25000	per semester
3.	ВЛМС	13000	3000	887	7113	24000	per semester

FACULTY OF COMMERCE

SL No.	Name of Courses	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Misc. Fee	Development Fee	Lab / Etc	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	8	9
1.	MBA (Self Financing)	50000	3600	887	15113		75600 per sameste

لسل

12516/15 CM 2514 25. 6.11

Jongs. 6.15

9 23/0 8ep.

25)06("